

Generated at 3/11/2019 09:31

CH7 7 .1 - Local Ordinance and Violation Bureau Establishment Authorized

- a. An Ordinance Violation Bureau for the Town is established for the purpose of accepting voluntary admissions of ordinance violations of the Town of Lapel, Indiana, where a fine of not more than twenty-five (\$25.00) Dollars be imposed.
- b. An Ordinance Violation Clerk is established in order to receipt payment of said fines paid to the Ordinance Violation Bureau herein established and that the Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of Lapel, Indiana, is hereby appointed and declared as the said Ordinance Violation Clerk. (Ord. No. 3-1988, passed 11/9/88)

Further Information

Ord. No. 3-1988, passed 11/9/88

Date Passed: 12/22/1982 Date Amended: 11/9/1988